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No. Driver/Rider Class 1A 1B 2 3 B1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 B2 B3 11 12 13 B4 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARDS
1 Steve Urell D2 13.12 0 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 7 6 5 5 0 0 0 6 3 4 0 8 6 5 70 4
2 Martin Keswick D2 0
3 Simon Rogers D2 14.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 6 31 1 Newman Cup
4 Adam Blacher D1 12.32 5 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 6 0 50 3
5 Richard Maddern D2

6 Alan Keat D2 12.44 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 6 34 2
7 Geoff Westcott D1 15.69 4 0 10 10 6 0 5 0 4 12 6 5 10 5 12
8 William Pixley A F 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 5 7 0 5 10 6 0 0 6 9 0 7 62 2
9 Steve Kingstone A 17.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 19 1 Class A

10 Chris Barham A 14.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 3 10
11 Robbie Evans B2 13.12 0 0 0 2 5 0 5 0 0 0 6 5 11 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 10 0 10 66 15
12 Andrew Timothy B2 12.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 3 7 0 0 0 6 0 12 0 5 0 0 42 10
14 Mark Bowden B2 13.91 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 9 0 6 3 2 0 0 0 6 6 8 0 8 0 7 61 14
15 Francis Thomas B2 15.82 2 0 0 11 5 7 5 6 9 3 6 5 12 0 4 8 6 8 12 4 12 12 R R
16 Leon Torres B2 12.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 9 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 36 7
17 Callum Torres B1 13.44 0 0 0 3 9 0 3 6 0 0 6 5 7 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 8 0 5 64 2
18 Ollie Puckey B2 13.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 6 4th Class
19 Matt Tilley B2 12.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 15 2 Class B2
20 Simon Tilley B2 10.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 6 3 12 0 0 5 6 0 4 0 7 0 0 47 11
21 Jack Tilley B1 13.72 0 0 0 8 4 8 5 6 4 0 6 5 4 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 8 0 0 69 3
22 Matt Tyrell B2 14.91 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 12 0 0 0 6 7 6 5 8 5 6 69 16
23 Mark Courtney B2 12.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 26 5 3rd Class
24 Andrew Kearns B2 12.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 25 4 2nd Class
25 Lee Alberts B2 13.87 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 7 6 0 57 12
26 James Cornish B2 14.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 0 8 6 0 0 8 37 9

40TH LAUNCESTON TRIAL   1st March 2026------FINAL  RESULTS .
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No. Driver/Rider Class 1A 1B 2 3 B1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 B2 B3 11 12 13 B4 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARDS
27 Mark Seward B2 13.97 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 4 0 10 37 8
28 Carl Matthews B2

29 Ian Macildowie B2 15.10 0 0 0 2 6 8 4 0 9 0 6 5 8 0 0 5 6 8 12 6 8 8 9 110 18
30 Neil O'Connor B2 15.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 1 CYCLE BOWL
31 John Young B2 12.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 3 1st Class
32 Leon Youlton B2 15.81 2 0 0 0 6 0 4 0 0 0 6 5 6 0 0 0 6 0 3 4 8 0 9 59 13
33 Matt Payne B2 33.45 0 0 6 0 6 11 5 6 12 0 6 5
34 Derek Walter B1 14.75 0 0 0 2 6 0 2 0 9 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 49 1 Class B1
35 Jamie Wren B2 14.59 4 0 10 8 11 10 8 6 9 0 6 5 12 5 5 10 6 8 10 6 6 8 8 161 19
36 Claire Haskins X 18.94 4 0 10 11 6 10 8 0 12 7 6 5 7 5 0 6 6 9 7
37 Rob Bywater-Drake Z 15.12 0 6 0 0 6 8 5 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 6 0 8 6
38 Jan Carpenter Z 18.97 5 0 0 11 11 11 8 6 9 12 6 5 12 5 1 8 6 10 11 6 10 10 10 173 3
39 Rob Baker Z 13.53 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 7 0 0 41 1 Class Z
40 Darren Ruby Z 12.87 4 0 0 10 5 11 5 0 8 7 6 3 8 0 0 6 6 6 5 6 7 0 9 112 2
41 Zak Ruby J 14.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 2
42 Harry Baker J 12.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 13 1 Class J
43 Joe Martin J 16.85 0 0 6 0 5 11 5 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 49 3
44 Jason Byrom E 19.72 0 0 4 6 1 4 6 6 7 6
72 Elizabeth Tilley J 17.44 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 8 0 6 5 5 0 0 0 6 4 0 6 9 0 0 54 4
73 Chris Barnicoat B2 12.91 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 9 0 6 5 10 0 0 0 6 7 12 1 8 0 7 77 17

45 Steve Ball 90 15.25 0 0 0 6 1 5 6 6 2 6 0 0 10 7 12 4 9 8 0 82 2 1st Class 90
46 Josh Cobbledick 90

47 Mike Greenwood 90 14.81 6 0 0 6 0 7 6 7 6 6 6 5 0 7 12 6 11 10 1 102 2
48 Shaun Hall 90 29.71 6 0 6 6 2 8 6 10 7 6 6 5 2 12 12 5 11 9 1 120 3
63 Peter Ashford 90 17.16 0 0 5 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 7 10 2 8 8 1 65 1 Class 90
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No. Driver/Rider Class 1A 1B 2 3 B1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 B2 B3 11 12 13 B4 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARDS
49 Shawn Hartley 5 15.68 6 0 5 6 4 9 6 6 7 6 6 9 7 9 12
50 Paul Rogers 5 15.47 6 0 5 4 1 5 0 6 0 0 6 5 6 7 11 2 9 7 0 80 1 Class 5
51 Adrian Booth 5 15.27 6 0 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 6 6 5 8 6 10 3 9 8 0 83 2
52 Bethany Wilson 5 27.78 6 0 6 7 5 11 6 10 7 6 6 9
53 Ryan Tonkin 4 14.85 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 7 7 0 32 1 Class 3 & 4
54 Matt Facey 3 14.56 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 7 7 0 7 5 0 39 2
55 Ashley Ruby 3 17.31 0 0 4 0 1 4 6 6
56 John Sandercock 1

57 Ben Tonkin 6

58 Paul Sunshine 6 17.47 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 7 0 6 0 0 7 8 4 7 7 0 54 5
59 Alice Warren Carter 6 18.06 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 4 0 0 6 0 0 5 10 0 8 4 2 51 4 Novice
60 Tom Coles 6 14.54 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 0 6 0 0 7 9 0 9 5 1 46 2 1st Class 6
61 Dan Staines 7 15.22 1 0 6 5 0 4 0 0 3 6 6 0 0 6 6 0 0 5 0 48 3
62 Lisa Gregory 7 17.85 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 5 0 6 0 0 6 7 0 0 8 1 41 1 Class 6 & 7

64 Jack Selwood 8 12.34 0 0 6 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 7 5 0 40 4
65 Roger Teagle 8 13.22 0 0 6 0 0 3 6 0 0
66 David Haizelden 8 14.07 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 4 1 29 3
67 Simon Groves 8 14.28 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 25 1 FULFORD CUP
68 Calvin Moores 8 13.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 8 6 0 27 2
69 Dan Keat 8

70 Simon Eddy 8

71 Richard Gibson 8
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